PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takashi OKAZAKI	11/16/2009
Mihoko SHIMOJI	11/18/2009
Shin SEKIYA	11/18/2009
Masayuki KAKUDA	11/19/2009
Takeshi HATOMURA	11/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mitsubishi Electric Corporation	
Street Address:	7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome	
City:	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	: JAPAN	
Postal Code: 100-8310		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12601605	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-7419

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7038366620

Email: beverly.caraway@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1025260-000117	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. LaBarre	

PATENT REEL: 023674 FRAME: 0440 OP \$40,00 12601605

501045430

Total Attachments: 1 source=1025260-000117_ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023674 FRAME: 0441

ASSIGNMENT

	deration, the receipt of	which is hereby	v acknowledged, th			
	ashi OKAZAKI, Mihok eshi HATOMURA	<u>co SHIMOJI, S</u>	<u>hin SEKIYA, Mas</u>	ayuki KAKUDA and		
	y sells, assigns and trar	nsfers to				
				•		
			ECTRIC CORPOR Thiyoda-ku, TOKY	ATION O 100-8310 JAPAN		
(here		nee), its success	sors and assigns, th	ne entire right, title, and interest		
(i)	the application for Uni	ted States Lette	ers Patent entitled	REFRIGERATION CYCLE		
	which was executed by					
	or was filed on <u>May</u> <u>PCT/JP2008/0594</u>			and accorded Serial No. nafter called the Application);		
(ii)	any and all inventions	and improvem	ents which are des	cribed in the Application;		
(iii)	any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called Patent);					
(iv)	any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or Patent; and					
(v)	all benefits under the	International Co	onvention for the F	Protection of Industrial Property.		
				eys appointed to prosecute said e filing date and serial number		
Lette	The Commissioner of Patent, when granted			rized to issue any and all of said		
applio paper	nee, the undersigned wations; execute all addi	ill execute all d tional assignme nable assistance	ivisional, continui ents and other writ	ge to but at the expense of said ng, substitute, or reissue patent ings, including reexamination Assignee to secure and maintain		
INVE	NTOR(S):			DATE		
(<u>Ta</u>	kashi OKAZAKI)	Takashi	Okazaki Shimoji	Nov. 16,2009		
(<u>Mi</u>	hoko SHIMOJI)	mihoko	Shimoji	Nov. 18. 2009		
(Sh	n SEKIYA)	Shin	Sekiya	NOV.18, 2009		
(Ma	sayuki KAKUDA)	Hazayout,	Kagueda	Nov. 19. 2009		
(<u>Tal</u>	ceshi HATOMURA)		Hatomura	Nov. 18, 2009		

RECORDED: 12/18/2009

PATENT REEL: 023674 FRAME: 0442